Bachelor of Arts (B.A.)



AGRI 411 3) Global Issues on Development, Food and Agriculture.
Stream 1 - Agricultural Economics

AGEC 430 3) Agriculture, Food and Resource Policy.
AGEC 442 3) Economics of International Agricultural Development.

Stream 1 - Anthropology
ANTH 339 3) Ecological Anthropology.
Stream 1 - Business Administration

BUSA 433* 3) Topics in International Business 1.




INTD 499 3) Internship: International Development Studies.






Stream 2 - Social Work

SWRK 400 3) Policy and Practice for Refugees.

Stream 3: Culture and Society

The courses in this stream focus on how the social structures, history, and culture of populations affect
developmental processes. Associations, class, gender, religion, race, and ethnicity, for example, all
shape development in multiple and diverse ways. Moreover, present developmental processes
oftentimes cannot be adequately understood without considering history. Culture, in turn, is increasingly
recognized within development studies as both a determinant and a constitutive element of
development. In exploring all three, the courses in this stream provide important insight into the complex
and varied relationship between social context and development.

Stream 3 - Anthropology

ANTH




HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST
HIST

363
366
382
408
409
419
528

®3)
®3)
®3)
®3)
®3)
®3)
®3)

Canada 1870-1914.

Themes in Latin American History.
History of South Africa.
Colonialism and Native Peoples.
Topics in Latin American History.
Central America.

Indian Ocean World Slave Trade.

Stream 3 - International Development Studies

INTD

350

®3)




POLI 450 3) Peacebuilding.
POLI 474 3) Inequality and Development.

Stream 3 - Religious Studies

RELG 331 3) Religion and Globalization.
RELG 370 3) Religion and Human Rights.




ECON 326

Stream 4 - Geography

GEOG 302
GEOG 403
GEOG 408
GEOG 410

®3)

®3)
®3)
®3)
®3)

Ecological Economics.

Environmental Management 1.

Global Health and Environmental Change.
Geography of Development.

Geography of Underdevelopment; Current Problems.






