Bachelor of Arts (B.A.) 2. Students may complete the Minor concentration with no more than 9 cre

AGRI	411	(3)	Global Issues on Development, Food and Agriculture.		
Stream 1 - Agricultural Economics					
AGEC AGEC		(3) (3)	Agriculture, Food and Resource Policy. Economics of International Agricultural Development.		
Stream 1 - Anthropology					
ANTH	339	(3)	Ecological Anthropology.		
Stream 1 - Business Administration					
BUSA	433*	(3)	Topics in International Business 1.		

INTD 499 (3) Internship: International Development Studies.

Stream 2 - Social Work

SWRK 400 (3) Policy and Practice for Refugees.

Stream 3: Culture and Society

The courses in this stream focus on how the social structures, history, and culture of populations affect developmental processes. Associations, class, gender, religion, race, and ethnicity, for example, all shape development in multiple and diverse ways. Moreover, present developmental processes oftentimes cannot be adequately understood without considering history. Culture, in turn, is increasingly recognized within development studies as both a determinant and a constitutive element of development. In exploring all three, the courses in this stream provide important insight into the complex and varied relationship between social context and development.

Stream 3 - Anthropology

ANTH

HIST	363	(3)	Canada 1870-1914.
HIST	366	(3)	Themes in Latin American History.
HIST	382	(3)	History of South Africa.
HIST	408	(3)	Colonialism and Native Peoples.
HIST	409	(3)	Topics in Latin American History.
HIST	419	(3)	Central America.
HIST	528	(3)	Indian Ocean World Slave Trade.
1			

Stream 3 - International Development Studies

INTD 350 (3)

POLI	450	(3)	Peacebuilding.				
POLI	474	(3)	Inequality and Development.				
Stream 3 - Religious Studies							
RELG	331	(3)	Religion and Globalization.				
RELG	370	(3)	Religion and Human Rights.				

ECON 326 (3) Ecological Economics.

Stream 4 - Geography

GEOG 302	(3)	Environmental Management 1.
GEOG 403	(3)	Global Health and Environmental Change.
GEOG 408	(3)	Geography of Development.
GEOG 410	(3)	Geography of Underdevelopment: Current Problems.